OP \$140.00 86710106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM527507

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest at Reel/Frame: 5656/0304 and

Reel/Frame: 6009/0853

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX Growth Capital, LLC (f/k/a ORIX Ventures, LLC)		06/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Afiniti, Inc. (f/k/a SATMAP Incorporated)	
Street Address:	1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 600	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86710106	ENTERPRISE BEHAVIOR MATCHING
Serial Number:	85849628	SATMAP
Serial Number:	86895151	A BETTER PAIR
Serial Number:	86807243	AFINITI
Serial Number:	86785467	AFINITI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua	
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0751

Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release Orix to Satmap#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Orix to Satmap#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release Orix to Satmap#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0752

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("<u>Release</u>") is made effective as of June 11, 2019 by ORIX Growth Capital, LLC (f/k/a ORIX Ventures, LLC), (the "<u>Lender</u>") to Afiniti, Inc. (f/k/a SATMAP Incorporated), a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on October 28, 2015, the Grantor and the Lender entered into a Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement") and two Intellectual Property Security Agreements (collectively, the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Loan Agreement and IP Security Agreements, the Grantor granted to the Lender, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said IP Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office

- (a) on October 29, 2015, at reel/frame 005656/0304;
- (b) on March 10, 2017, at reel/frame 006009/0853; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Lender terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Trademarks, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks, without recourse to the Grantor.

ActiveUS 174188775v.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0753

authorized officer.	
	ORIX Growth Capital, LLC, as Administrative Agent
	By: Why lay de
	Name: Mark Campbell Authorized Representative
	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly

Exhibit A – SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

(a) Reel/Frame: 005656/0304

SATMAP

AFINITI

AFINITI

A BETTER PAIR

Description	Serial No.	File Date
ENTERPRISE BEHAVIOR MATCHING SATMAP	86710106 85849628	7/30/2015 2/14/2013
(b) Reel/Frame: 006009/0853		
Description	Serial No.	File Date
ENTERPRISE BEHAVIOR MATCHING	86710106	7/30/2015

85849628

86785467

86895151

86807243

2/14/2013

2/2/2016

11/2/2015

10/12/2015

ActiveUS 174188775v.3

RECORDED: 06/12/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0755